

**Reference:** FOI.ICB-2324/396

**Subject:** Fast-track NHS Continuing Healthcare

*I can confirm that the ICB does hold the information requested; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
From July 2022 to December 2023 inclusive:	
<p>1. How many people receiving fast-track NHS continuing healthcare had their funding reviewed through an assessment?</p> <p>2. Of these, how many were:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>a) found no longer eligible for fast-track funding?</li><li>b) provided with NHS-funded nursing care?</li><li>c) remained eligible for funding?</li></ul> <p>In all instances, can the data be broken down by calendar month.</p> <p>Please also provide any historic data you hold, prior to July 2022, for the above questions.</p>	<p>Please refer to enclosed spreadsheet.</p>

***The information provided in this response is accurate as of 2 February 2024 and has been approved for release by Rosi Shepherd, Chief Nursing Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.***

FOI.ICB-2324/396

	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22	Jan-23	Feb-23	Mar-23	Apr-23	May-23	Jun-23	Jul-23	Aug-23	Sep-23	Oct-23	Nov-23	Dec-23	Total
1 Fast Track Full CHC Assessments Completed	3	5	11	16	8	5	0	7	27	36	54	37	31	24	17	12	31	35	29	28	16	<b>432</b>
2. a) No Longer FT eligible	2	1	6	5	5	1	0	2	14	13	20	13	9	7	3	6	9	12	12	12	4	<b>156</b>
2. b) Eligible for FNC	1	2	1	5	1	2	0	1	5	16	17	12	12	6	7	3	8	12	8	9	10	<b>138</b>
2. c) Remained eligible for CHC	0	2	4	6	2	2	0	4	8	7	17	12	10	11	7	3	14	11	9	7	2	<b>138</b>